The Palmer House Hotel, Restaurant and Pub, LLC Sauk Centre, MN

Waiver of Liability Form

To the best of my knowledge, I am in good physical condition and am fully able to participate in this investigation/tour. I am fully aware of the risk and hazards connected with the participation in this investigation/tour, including physical injury or even death, and hereby elect to voluntarily participate in said investigation/tour, knowing that the associated physical activity may be hazardous to me and/or my property. I AGREE TO FOLLOW ALL HOUSE/TOUR RULES, WHICH INCLUDES NO ALCOHOL CONSUMPTION BEFORE, OR DURING, THE INVESTIGATION.

I voluntarily assume full responsibility for any risk, loss, property damage or personal injury, including death that may be sustained by me or a group member.

I agree to pay the full cost of the tour even if I choose to leave early or arrive late. The cost of the tour is \$35 plus tax and is not refundable under any circumstances.

I hereby release, waive and discharge and covenant not to sue The Palmer House Hotel, Restaurant and Pub, LLC, its owners, employees or anyone associated with the Palmer House Hotel, Restaurant and Pub, LLC, and protect them from all liability, claims, demands, actions and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by me or to any property belonging to me, while participating in this investigation/tour or while on the property.

At any time during the tour if your tour guides deem any of your actions to be disrespectful, disrupting, mocking, or are harmful verbally or physically to either the living or the spirits in the building they have the right to either ask you to leave the tour or escort you away from the tour without a refund.

I also hereby give permission for any photos, audio, or video of myself that may be captured during the tour by any guest or employee of The Palmer House Hotel, Restaurant and Pub, LLC to be used in any and all social media, advertising, radio, or television.

In signing this release, I acknowledge and represent that I have read the forgoing Waiver of Liability Form, understand it and sign it voluntarily as of my own free will. I execute this release for adequate and complete consideration fully intending to be bound by it in perpetuity.